06-04-1998

FORM PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/b4) 10072826	Please I I Altaohed origin all documents or copy thereot.
Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of re seiving party(ies)	
, ., .,	Name: Magtronics ID, L.L.C.
Norman J. Hayes	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) stacked? Diver Divo	P.O. Box 211
3. Naturé of conveyance:	Street Address:
XX Assignment D Merger	
Security Agreement	City: Big Horn State: WY ZIP: 82833
o Other	Additional name(s) & addi 1822(es) attached U Yes U No
Execution Date: May 29, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 08 843541	
On "Magnetic Bolus Identification If this document is being filed together with a new application.	(pending) the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	ached? U Yes D No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total Number of ac plications and and patents involved:
Name: Norman J. Hayes	7. Total fee (37 CFR (3.41)
Internal Address:	
Rt. 1, Box 190	D Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account nur tiper:
City: Columbus State: MT ZIP 59019	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
the original document. Name of person Signing Signa	
Owner Reg. No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info mation to:	

06/03/1998 TTON11 00000229 08843541

Commissioner of Patente & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

40.00 OP 77 1**8**140 **5**47 11 12 12 12

The second second second

PATENT REEL: 9203 FRAME: 0758 Pending U.S. Patent, Serial No. 08,843,541

Application Date: April 18, 1997

ASSIGNMENT

Norman J. Hayes, an individual, of P.O. Box 211, Big Horn,

Wyoming 82833 (hereinafter referred to as Hayes) is the owner of

an invention entitled "Magnetic Bolus Identification" which is

the subject of Pending United States Patent, Serial No.

08,843,541.

Magtronics ID, L.L.C., having a principal place of business

at P.O. Box 211, Big Horn, Wyoming 82833 (hereinafter referred

to as Magtronics) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest

in the invention and in such Letters Patent.

In consideration of payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledges, Hayes sells, assigns, and transfers to Magtronics

the entire right, title and interest in the invention, and the

full and exclusive right and title to such Letters Patent and

reissues thereof; and does hereby authorize and request the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Magtronics as

the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in such

invention.

PATENT REEL: 9203 FRAME: 0759 Signed at Sheridan, Wyoming on this 29th day of May, 1998.

Norman J. Hayes, Owner

STATE OF WYOMING

) ss.

COUNTY OF SHERIDAN

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged personally before me this 29th day of May, 1998 by Norman J. Hayes, Owner.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires: 3-10-01

CATHERINE S. PHERSON - NOTARY PUBLIC
County of Sheridan State of Wyoming
My Commission Expires March 10, 2001

RECORDED: 06/02/1998

, 2001